SECTION Il - Middle Management & Confidential Employees
The following classes are hereby assigned to the salary ranges in the basic salary schedule which are designated opposite
the class titles as shown below.

Code

Class Title

D72
D46
D38
D24
D104
D55
D127
D10
D52
D20
D09
D136
D143
D131
D105
D14
D19
D138

D45
D45
D25

D50
D93
D06
D89
D84
D68
D117
D82

D40
D39
D35
Q20
Q19
D48
D87
D85
D18
D28
D125
D115
D16
D112
D149
D41
D27
D11

D76
D98
D53
D57
D102
Q22

Accountant-Auditor

Administrative Analyst |

Administrative Analyst Il

Administrative Analyst Il

Animal Services Manager

Assistant Assessor/Clerk/Recorder (1)
Assistant Chief District Attorney Investigator*
Assistant County Counsel (1)*

Assistant Director of Child Support Svcs (1)
Assistant Director of Finance — Accounting (1)
Assistant Director of Finance — Treasury and Tax (1)
Assistant Director, Human Services (1)
Assistant Director of Public Health (1)
Assistant District Attorney (1)*

Assistant Fire Chief (1)*

Assistant Sheriff (1)

Assistant Sheriff - STC (1)

Auditor-Accountant

Battalion Chief (Operations) (2)*
Battalion Chief (Training/Prevention)*
Building Maintenance Superintendent

Chief Appraiser

Chief District Attorney Investigator*
Chief Engineer

Child Support Program Manager
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors (1)
Clerk/Recorder Manager

Clinical Program Manager
Compliance and Standards Officer

Deputy Ag Commissioner

Deputy Ag Commissioner-Sealer

Deputy Chief Probation Officer

Deputy Clerk to the Board of Supervisor |

Deputy Clerk to the Board of Supervisor II

Deputy County Administrative Officer (1)

Deputy County Counsel |

Deputy County Counsel Il

Deputy County Counsel llI

Deputy County Counsel IV

Deputy Director Behavioral Health (1)

Deputy Community Development Director — Building (1)
Deputy Director, Human Services (1)

Deputy Community Development Director — Planning (1)
Deputy District Attorney Supervisor

Deputy Sealer of Weights & Measures

Deputy Veteran’s Svc Officer/Public Guardian (1)
Detentions Lieutenant

Economic Development Manager
Elections Manager

Emergency Services Coordinator
Emergency Services Manager
Environmental Health Division Manager
Executive Secretary
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Effective
Salary
Range

Number
236.5
216.5
231.5
246.5
226.5
266.5
267.0
304.0
266.5
270.0
270.0
283.0
266.5
304.0
278.5
293.0
270.5
236.5

265.5
265.5
259.0

240.5
282.0
277.0
236.5
236.5
229.0
249.5
211.0

232.5
248.5
267.0
197.5
207.5
266.5
234.0
249.0
269.0
279.0
252.5
276.5
276.0
276.5
294.0
232.5
232.0
245.0

242.5
236.5
225.5
242.5
249.0
197.5

CLASSES ASSIGNED TO SALARY RANGE NUMBERS

9/4/2023
Approx.
Monthly
Salary
6325-7719
5181-6325
6016-7344
6987-8526
5723-6987
8526-10403
8570-10455
12383-15109
8526-10403
8828-10773
8828-10773
10046-12260
8526-10403
12383-15109
9608-11724
11099-13543
8871-10826
6325-7719

8443-10301
8443-10301
7913-9655

6581-8032
9948-12139
9464-11549

6325-7719

6325-7719

5869-7164

7200-8785

4905-5987

6077-7417
7127-8698
8570-10455
4288-5233
4739-5782
8526-10403
6169-7530
7164-8741
8741-10665
9655-11781
7417-9050
9417-11492
9370-11435
9417-11492
11209-13678
6077-7417
6048-7381
6883-8401

6713-8195
6325-7719
5666-6918
6713-8195
7164-8741
4288-5233



SECTION Il - Middle Management & Confidential Employees CLASSES ASSIGNED TO SALARY RANGE NUMBERS
The following classes are hereby assigned to the salary ranges in the basic salary schedule which are designated opposite
the class titles as shown below.

Effective 9/4/2023

Salary Approx.
Range Monthly

Code Class Title Number Salary

D114 Facilities Manager 227.0 5753-7022
D130 Family Nurse Practitioner/Physician’s Assistant 271.5 8961-10934
D56  First 5 Program Manager 236.5 6325-7719
D17  Fiscal Analyst | 215.5 5131-6263
D02  Fiscal Analyst Il 225.5 5666-6918
D124 Fiscal Analyst Il 236.5 6325-7719
D121 Fleet Services Superintendent 235.0 6231-7604
D110 Food Services Manager 210.0 4857-5928
D106 IT Security and Compliance Administrator 263.5 8277-10097
D59 Information Technology Manager 268.0 8655-10559
D123 Juvenile Services Manager 229.0 5869-7164
D61 JTO Program Manager 236.5 6325-7719
D79 Library Manager 236.5 6325-7719
D101 Nursing Division Manager 276.5 9417-11492
D37  Nutrition Services Program Manager 241.5 6647-8112
D77  Parks & Grounds Superintendent 245.0 6883-8401
D133 Payroll Manager 236.5 6325-7719
Q23 Payroll Technician | 198.5 4332-5285
Q24  Payroll Technician Il 208.5 4786-5840
D03 Personnel Analyst | 216.5 5181-6325
D04  Personnel Analyst Il 231.5 6016-7344
DO5 Personnel Analyst Il 246.5 6987-8526
Q11 Personnel Assistant | 177.5 3515-4288
Q12 Personnel Assistant Il 187.5 3883-4739
Q13 Personnel Assistant Ill 197.5 4288-5233
Q05 Personnel Technician | 200.5 4420-5391
Q04 Personnel Technician Il 210.5 4881-5957
D67 Planner IV 242.5 6713-8195
D139 Principal Personnel Analyst 266.5 8526-10403
D42  Probation Division Manager 244.5 6850-8360
D65 Program Manager, Human Services 246.5 6987-8526
D111 Program Manager, Behavioral or Public Health 236.5 6325-7719
D96  Program Specialist 225.5 5666-6918
D71  Property Tax Manager 225.5 5666-6918
D58  Public Health Laboratory Director 261.5 8112-9897
D92  Purchasing Manager 244.0 6815-8318
D141 Quality Assurance Manager 236.5 6325-7719
D135 Risk Manager 262.0 8154-9948
Q17 Risk Technician | 194.5 4163-5080
Q16 Risk Technician Il 204.5 4599-5611
Q18 Risk Technician llI 214.5 5080-6200
D88  Risk Analyst | 216.5 5181-6325
D66  Risk Analyst Il 231.5 6016-7344
D60 Road Superintendent 259.0 7913-9655
Q07 Secretary 187.5 3883-4739
Q01 Secretary to the C.A.O. 215.5 5131-6263
Q02 Secretary to the County Counsel 215.5 5131-6263
Q03  Secretary to the District Attorney 215.5 5131-6263
Q32 Secretary to the Sheriff 215.5 5131-6263
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SECTION Il - Middle Management & Confidential Employees CLASSES ASSIGNED TO SALARY RANGE NUMBERS
The following classes are hereby assigned to the salary ranges in the basic salary schedule which are designated opposite
the class titles as shown below.

Effective 9/4/2023

Salary Approx.

Range Monthly
Code Class Title Number Salary
D08 Senior Accountant-Auditor 251.5 7344-8961
Q06 Senior Personnel Technician 220.5 5391-6581
D29  Sheriff’s Commander* 271.0 8916-10880
D134 Sheriff’s Records Manager 224.5 5611-6850
D54  Social Services Program Manager 249.5 7200-8785
D140 Staff Support Manager 247.5 7056-8613
D75 Supervising Attorney - Child Advocacy 284.0 10147-12383
D34  Supervising Attorney - Child Support 284.0 10147-12383
D108 Supervising Environmental Health Specialist 235.5 6263-7642
Q31  Supervising Legal Secretary 189.0 3942-4808
D13  Supervising Public Health Nurse 256.5 7719-9417
D122 Supervising Welfare Fraud Investigator 225.5 5666-6918
D91  Treasury and Tax Manager 250.5 7271-8871
D15 Undersheriff (1)* 299.0 11781-14376
D109 Victim Witness Coordinator 216.0 5155-6294
D142 Water, Solar, and Natural Resources Manager 256.5 7719-9417

Employees who are designated "classic members" of PERS pay the full employee contribution for the 2% at 55 Miscellaneous
plan or the 3% at 55 Safety plan. Employees who are designated "new members" to PERS pay the full employee contribution
for the 2% at 62 Miscellaneous plan or the 2.7% at 57 Safety plan.

(1) These classifications are at-will and exempt from the merit system.
(2) BATTALION CHIEF (Operations) - HOURLY RATES - when assigned to a 224 hour, 28-day work cycle.

Effective: 8/5/2024 Range 265.5
Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5
$34.79 $36.56 $38.42 $40.39 $42.45

*Salary adjustments and/or new positions added after the last Salary Resolution effective October 2, 2023.

Effective October 17, 2023 - approved by Board of Supervisors on October 17, 2023

Deputy District Attorney Supervisor: New classification with salary set at Range 294.0 (S2,782-53,394)
Executive Assistant District Attorney: Deleted from Salary Resolution. Classification not in use
Assistant County Counsel: Increase salary from range 301.5 to 304.0 ($12,383-515,109)

Assistant District Attorney: Increase salary from range 289.5 to 304.0 (512,383-515,109)

Effective May 21, 2024 - approved by Board of Supervisors on May 21, 2024
Risk Analyst I/1l: New classification with salary set at range 216.5 ($5,181-56,325) and 231.5 ($6,016-57,344)

Effective July 16, 2024 - approved by Board of Supervisors on July 16, 2024
Planner IV: Revised job specification with salary set at range 242.5 ($6,713-5$8,195)

Effective August 5, 2024 - approved by Board of Supervisors on August 13, 2024
First 5 School Readiness Coordinator: Deleted from Salary Resolution. Classification not in use
Deputy Director or Economic and Workforce Development: Deleted from Salary Resolution. Classification not in use

Effective August 5, 2024 - approved by Board of Supervisors on August 13, 2024

Assistant Chief District Attorney Investigator: Increase salary from range 260.5 to 267.0 ($8,570-$10,455)
Assistant Fire Chief Increase salary from range 273.5 to 278.5 ($9,608-$11,724)

Battalion Chief: Increase salary from range 254.0 to 265.5 ($8,443-510,301)

Chief District Attorney Investigator: Increase salary from range 270.5 to 282.0 ($9,948-512,139)

Sheriff's Commander: Increase salary from range 269.5 to 271.0 ($8,916-510,880)

Undersheriff: Increase salary from range 293.0 to 299.0 ($11,781-514,376)
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